d.Drive DISPENSE C30
Dose precisely from µl to ml
2
DURATEC d.Drive DISPENSE
DURATEC d.Drive DISPENSE
The d.Drive DISPENSE C30 SPS is a compact and very precise pump module designed for liquid
handling applications in the range of 250 nl to 12.5 ml. The wetted parts are made of borosili-
cate glass, PTFE and PCTFE in the standard version. It is suitable for a variety of different media

Dispenser connected to LC/MS
HPLC System MS Detector
Addition
Standard for calibration
Buffer for pH Switch
Eluent for E-Spray
DURATEC d.Drive DISPENSE 11
DURATEC d.Drive DISPENSE
Ordering Information - Equipment, Accessories, Valves &
Syringes
Part no. Description
900764-SPS Dispenser with valves & power supply
(Syringes & tubings must be ordered separately)
900760-003 RS232/USB control cable
900760-005 Valve (3-2 port) PTFE/PCTFE
900760-C30-25 25 µl syringe (PTFE seal)
900760-C30-50 50 µl syringe (PTFE seal)
900760-C30-100 100 µl syringe (PTFE seal)
900760-C30-250 250 µl syringe (PTFE seal)
900760-C30-500 500 µl syringe (PTFE seal)
900760-C30-1000 1.000 µl syringe (PTFE seal)
1900760-C30-2500 2.500 µl syringe (PTFE seal)
900760-C30-5000 5.000 µl syringe (PTFE seal)
900760-C30-12500 12.500 µl syringe (PTFE seal)
12
DURATEC d.Drive DISPENSE
DURATEC d.Drive DISPENSE
Ordering Information - Tubing & Capillaries